CENTRAL FALLS POLICE DEPARTMENT

160 Illinois Street
Central Falls, Rhode Island 02863

(401) 727-7411 F AX (401) 727-7417

AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This is an Amendment to the Agreement of Services dated July 16, 2014 and attached hereto as
Exhibit 1.

WHEREAS, the Client requires additional time for the services of Consultant to assist the Client
with accreditation for the police department, and Consultant desires to provide such services to the
Client as set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual covenants and undertakings
hereinafter set forth, the parties hereby agree to amend the aforementioned Agreement as follows:

1) Commencing November 1, 2014, the Consultant shall continue her wotk, but not work in
excess of twelve (12) hours per week. The maximum compensation to the Consultant under
this Amended Agreement is $13.00 per hour times 12 hours per week times 10 weeks
totaling $1,560.

2) Unless explicitly amended by section 1 above, the remainder of the Agreement remains in
full force and effect until January 10, 2015 or earlier, if by agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHERLEOF, the parties have executed this Agreement this 30™ day of October,
2014.

CITY OF C FALLS:

By: _/\7 By: y:
k]ame} Didssa As to Korm ang Corremess 2Viewe
Mayor and Director d#Public Safery  Matthew Ferzvk Leonard Morganis

City Solicitor Adpministrative and Finance Officer

Date: 10\3“ }‘v‘

CANDIE M. KOMOROWSKI:
By: C_Qﬂd‘c uaf’)’)n’fﬁrx/ﬁ[ﬁ éﬁ’?/@éi /f

Printed Name Signature

Date: ////0//\#




